
#1 mixed 1000m JD 9-11 (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 HAMZE, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 3:16.90

2 WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Thunderb 3:34.35

3 TRAINOR, Cristian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 3:53.82

4 CAMOZZI, Jackson 10 Valley Royals Track 3:56.79

5 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 4:03.89

6 DE FLEURIOT, Maria-Rose 9 Valley Royals Track 4:17.21

7 SHUTE, Ronin 9 Kajaks Track & Field 4:20.68

PRICE, Isabella 10 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

CONNER, Emry 10 Valley Royals Track DNS

#10 Girls 1200 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Thunderb 4:43.73

#11 Mixed 2000m JD 13 - U16 (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 SIMMONDS, Riley 14 Valley Royals Track 5:59.71

2 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 14 Valley Royals Track 6:24.00

SMITH, Benjamin 15 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#16 Men's & Women's 3000 Meters (U16+)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 DYCK, Jonah 15 Valley Royals Track 11:10.17

2 TITOV, Mikhail 55 Ocean Athletics Trac 11:47.01

3 KUMP, Ruby 15 Kajaks Track & Field 13:13.98

#39 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (13 years)
Pl Team Time
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 1:02.52

#40 Boys 4x100m relay JD9-11 (mixed)
Pl Team Time
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 56.48

2 Kajaks Track & Field Club (B) 1:03.86

3 Valley Royals Track & Field Club (A) 1:05.72

#51 Girls 600m JD 9-11 (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 HAMZE, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:53.26

2 DAVIS, Ella 10 Vancouver Olympic 1:57.91

3 WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.05

4 HUSTON, Avery 9 Valley Royals Track 2:16.65

5 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2:21.11

6 DE FLEURIOT, Maria-Rose 9 Valley Royals Track 2:26.64

7 SANDER, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2:29.87

CONNER, Emry 10 Valley Royals Track DNS

PRICE, Isabella 10 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

JJ SCHMIDT MEMORIAL
Richmond, BC
Miniru Park

April 29, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Garrett Collier
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-05-01, 8:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#55 Boys 600m JD 9-11 (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time

VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:01.76

DAHL, Mason 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:03.24

CHAN, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:08.06

TRAINOR, Cristian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:08.18

THOMSON, Alexander 10 Royal City Track & F 2:08.52

CHENG, Jake 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:08.87

SHUTE, Ronin 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2:41.71

CORMIER, Gabriel 9 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

FALSETTO, Roman 10 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#59 Girls 800 Meters (12-13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 LEUNG, Emeth 12 Kajaks Track & Field 2:59.05

2 PETROVS, Paula 11 Kajaks Track & Field 3:16.01

3 GILL, Sahanna 11 Kajaks Track & Field 3:16.85

SALVA, Ariah 11 Valley Royals Track DNS

GRUBER, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tra DNS

JAMES, Sophie 12 Vancouver Olympic DNS

#62 Boys 800 Meters (12-13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 2:24.49

2 NUNLEY, Braelyn 12 Kajaks Track & Field 2:41.45

3 THOMSON, Henry 12 Royal City Track & F 2:42.10

4 CHIANG, Jonathan 13 Kajaks Track & Field 2:48.78

#63 Women's 800 Meters (U16+)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 EPP, Maggie 14 Valley Royals Track 2:17.49

2 UNGER, Zoe 16 Valley Royals Track 2:22.99

3 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 14 Valley Royals Track 2:39.03

4 HALWAS, Jasmine 14 Valley Royals Track 2:43.09

5 GRACIA, Mia 14 Royal City Track & F 2:51.38

6 CHIANG, Claire 15 Kajaks Track & Field 2:52.50

#69 Men's 800 Meters (U16+)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 VAN SCHAGEN, Will 16 Valley Royals Track 2:03.48

2 YU, An 21 Kajaks Track & Field 2:06.90

3 GRAHAM, Miles 16 Valley Royals Track 2:08.75

4 RASQUINHA, Samuel 15 Valley Royals Track 2:29.61

5 MORELAND, Finn 13 Royal City Track & F 2:37.26

6 ANTEPYAN, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Masters 2:59.10

REVOCZI, Tamás 55 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

WU, Nick 16 Kajaks Track & Field DNS
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#73 Women 80m Hurdles U16 30" (U16)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 15 Kajaks Track & Field 13.63

#74 Women 100m Hurdles U18 30" (U18)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 18.96

2 JANZEN, Kendra 16 Valley Royals Track 19.57

#75 Men 100m Hurdles U16 33" (U16)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 NIGAH, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track 15.83

#77 Women 100m Hurdles Open 33" (mixed)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 TRESNJO, Marlena 17 NorWesters Track & 15.79

2 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track 17.14

#79 Men 110m Hurdles U20 39" (U20)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
SCHERK, Michael 17 NorWesters Track & DNS

#80 Men 110m Hurdles Open 42" (Open)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 DUBOUCHET, Raphael 19 NorWesters Track & 17.14

#81 Girls 60 Meters (9 years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.35

2 HUSTON, Avery 9 Valley Royals Track 10.60

3 DE FLEURIOT, Maria-Rose 9 Valley Royals Track 10.78

#83 Girls 60 Meters (11 years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 TERRELL, Ella 10 Unattached British C 10.06

2 RILEY, Isabella 10 Valley Royals Track 10.47

CONNER, Emry 10 Valley Royals Track DNS
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#84 Boys 60 Meters (9 years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 CHENG, Matthew 9 Unattached British C 10.07

2 NUNLEY, Zarai 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.09

3 SHUTE, Ronin 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.54

#85 Boys 60 Meters (10 years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 CHAN, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 9.45

2 THOMSON, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 9.91

3 FALSETTO, Roman 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.50

WIGHT, Thomas 9 Valley Royals Track DNS

#86 Boys 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.65   (NW) 2(1)

2 WARKENTIN, Matthias 10 Valley Royals Track 9.12   (NW) 1(1)

3 DAHL, Mason 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.77   (NW) 1(2)

4 TRAINOR, Cristian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.81   (NW) 1(3)

5 WAI, Austin 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.05   (NW) 1(4)

6 CHENG, Jake 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.34   (NW) 2(2)

7 REID, Alexander 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.55   (NW) 2(3)

VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WARKENTIN, Matthias 10 Valley Royals Track 9.12

2 DAHL, Mason 11 Kajaks Track & Field 9.77

3 TRAINOR, Cristian 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.81

4 WAI, Austin 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.05

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.65

2 CHENG, Jake 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.34

3 REID, Alexander 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.55

VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

#87 Girls 100 Meters (12-13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 GRUBER, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tra 14.58  (+0.8) 2(1)

2 ILLIDGE, Zoe 11 Langley Mustangs 15.14  (+0.8) 2(2)

3 PETROVS, Paula 11 Kajaks Track & Field 15.62  (+0.9) 1(1)

4 BOOTH, Hannah 12 Valley Royals Track 15.83  (+0.8) 2(3)

5 TONG, Ashley 12 Kajaks Track & Field 16.09  (+0.9) 1(2)

SALVA, Ariah 11 Valley Royals Track DNS 2

SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

SCHERK, Rebecca 11 NorWesters Track & DNS 1

JAMES, Sophie 12 Vancouver Olympic DNS 2
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#87 Girls 100 Meters (12-13 years) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 PETROVS, Paula 11 Kajaks Track & Field 15.62

2 TONG, Ashley 12 Kajaks Track & Field 16.09

SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

SCHERK, Rebecca 11 NorWesters Track & DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 GRUBER, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tra 14.58

2 ILLIDGE, Zoe 11 Langley Mustangs 15.14

3 BOOTH, Hannah 12 Valley Royals Track 15.83

SALVA, Ariah 11 Valley Royals Track DNS

JAMES, Sophie 12 Vancouver Olympic DNS

#89 Women's 100 Meters (U16)
Wind:  (+0.7)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 BATEMAN, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.68

2 CLARK, Amaya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 14.93

3 WENGLOWSKI, Audrey 14 Unattached 15.55

#90 Women's 100 Meters (U18)
Wind:  (+0.4)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 13.28

2 MCCREADY, Alessandra 15 Unattached British C 13.35

3 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 13.37

4 JANZEN, Kendra 16 Valley Royals Track 13.86

#92 Women's 100 Meters (Open)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 ALLEN, Soleah 20 Kajaks Track & Field 14.07

#94 Boys 100 Meters (12 years)
Wind:  (+1.5)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 NUNLEY, Braelyn 12 Kajaks Track & Field 14.03

2 KADATARE, Siddharth 11 Kajaks Track & Field 14.86

BARNARD, Sachin 11 Valley Royals Track DNS

#95 Boys 100 Meters (13 years)
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 13.51

2 PETRAKIS, Nikolas 13 Kajaks Track & Field 13.79

3 CARTER, Kai 12 Unattached British C 14.30

CHIANG, Jonathan 13 Kajaks Track & Field DNS
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#96 Men's 100 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 JANG, Nikolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 11.94  (+0.9) 1(1)

2 BURROWS, Nicolas 15 Kajaks Track & Field 12.17  (+2.3) 2(1)

3 BOOTH, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track 12.30  (+0.9) 1(2)

4 NIGAH, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track 12.38  (+2.3) 2(2)

5 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Kajaks Track & Field 12.47  (+0.9) 1(3)

6 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 14 Kajaks Track & Field 12.50  (+2.3) 2(3)

7 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs 12.58  (+2.3) 2(4)

8 XIAO, Binghong (michael) 14 Kajaks Track & Field 13.51  (+0.9) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 JANG, Nikolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 11.94

2 BOOTH, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track 12.30

3 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Kajaks Track & Field 12.47

4 XIAO, Binghong (michael) 14 Kajaks Track & Field 13.51

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 BURROWS, Nicolas 15 Kajaks Track & Field 12.17

2 NIGAH, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track 12.38

3 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 14 Kajaks Track & Field 12.50

4 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs 12.58

#97 Men's 100 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb 11.30  (+0.3) 1(1)

2 MANDIC, Daniel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 11.46  (+1.2) 2(1)

3 NG, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track & Field 12.20  (+0.3) 1(2)

4 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 16 Vancouver Thunderb 12.36  (+1.2) 2(2)

5 WIGHT, Luke 16 Valley Royals Track 12.63  (+1.2) 2(3)

STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb 11.30

2 NG, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track & Field 12.20

STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 MANDIC, Daniel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 11.46

2 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 16 Vancouver Thunderb 12.36

3 WIGHT, Luke 16 Valley Royals Track 12.63

#98 Men's 100 Meters (U20)
Wind:  (+1.4)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 NISHABOURIAN, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track & 11.15

2 LAU, Chun Yau Adrian 18 Vancouver Thunderb 11.33

3 PETERSON, Logan 17 Unattached 11.61
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#98 Men's 100 Meters (U20) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+1.4)

4 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached British C 12.22

#99 Men's 100 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 ZHOU, Victor 22 Unattached 11.71  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British C 11.75  (+0.5) 1(2)

3 ZHANG, Danni 29 Vancouver Thunderb 11.89  (+1.2) 2(1)

4 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British C 11.98  (+1.2) 2(2)

5 DUBOUCHET, Raphael 19 NorWesters Track & 12.17  (+1.2) 2(3)

6 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 12.68  (+0.5) 1(3)

7 KHAN, Shayan 27 NorWesters Track & 12.78  (+0.5) 1(4)

8 REVOCZI, Tamás 55 Kajaks Track & Field 17.83  (+0.5) 1(5)

MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track & Field DNS 2

YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 ZHOU, Victor 22 Unattached 11.71

2 WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British C 11.75

3 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 12.68

4 KHAN, Shayan 27 NorWesters Track & 12.78

5 REVOCZI, Tamás 55 Kajaks Track & Field 17.83

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 ZHANG, Danni 29 Vancouver Thunderb 11.89

2 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British C 11.98

3 DUBOUCHET, Raphael 19 NorWesters Track & 12.17

MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#101 Women's 1500 Meters (U16+)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 UNGER, Zoe 16 Valley Royals Track 5:11.87

2 EPP, Maggie 14 Valley Royals Track 5:20.42

3 KUMP, Ruby 15 Kajaks Track & Field 6:23.47

LAU, Merina 15 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

HALWAS, Jasmine 14 Valley Royals Track DNS

#109 Men's 1500 Meters (U16+)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 LASCELLE, Mackenzie 18 Valley Royals Track 4:10.20

2 KENNEDY, Zachary 17 Kajaks Track & Field 4:16.59

3 LAU, Trenton 18 Southpointe Academ 4:39.58

4 VAN SCHAGEN, Will 16 Valley Royals Track 4:42.48

5 SIMMONDS, Riley 14 Valley Royals Track 4:46.44

6 NARBETT, Kouken 14 Kajaks Track & Field 4:50.22

7 GRAHAM, Miles 16 Valley Royals Track 4:50.41

JJ SCHMIDT MEMORIAL
Richmond, BC
Miniru Park

April 29, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Garrett Collier
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-05-01, 8:55 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#109 Men's 1500 Meters (U16+) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
8 DYCK, Jonah 15 Valley Royals Track 5:15.86

9 RASQUINHA, Samuel 15 Valley Royals Track 5:18.30

#117 Women's 200 Meters (12 years)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Thunderb 35.05

#118 Women's 200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 STEFANOVIC, Mina 13 Southpointe Academ 28.16  (+1.8) 2(1)

2 BATEMAN, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.54  (+1.8) 2(2)

3 MAXWELL, Zoe 14 NorWesters Track & 30.06  (+1.6) 1(1)

4 CLARK, Amaya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 31.75  (+1.6) 1(2)

5 WENGLOWSKI, Audrey 14 Unattached 32.98  (+1.6) 1(3)

PETERSON, Willow 14 Unattached DNS 1

AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 MAXWELL, Zoe 14 NorWesters Track & 30.06

2 CLARK, Amaya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 31.75

3 WENGLOWSKI, Audrey 14 Unattached 32.98

PETERSON, Willow 14 Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 STEFANOVIC, Mina 13 Southpointe Academ 28.16

2 BATEMAN, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.54

AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

#119 Women's 200 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 27.32  (+0.6) 2(1)

2 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 27.37  (+0.6) 2(2)

3 MCCREADY, Alessandra 15 Unattached British C 28.08  (+0.6) 2(3)

4 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 28.46  (+0.6) 2(4)

5 JANZEN, Kendra 16 Valley Royals Track 29.07  (+0.9) 1(1)

6 ROZMAN, Renzey 17 Kajaks Track & Field 30.73  (+0.9) 1(2)

CHIANG, Claire 15 Kajaks Track & Field DNS 1

ALTAMIRANO, Sara 17 West Vancouver Tra DNS 1

LAU, Merina 15 Kajaks Track & Field DNS 1

BOTTRILL, Rosa 16 West Vancouver Tra DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 JANZEN, Kendra 16 Valley Royals Track 29.07

2 ROZMAN, Renzey 17 Kajaks Track & Field 30.73
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#119 Women's 200 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

CHIANG, Claire 15 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

ALTAMIRANO, Sara 17 West Vancouver Tra DNS

LAU, Merina 15 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 27.32

2 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 27.37

3 MCCREADY, Alessandra 15 Unattached British C 28.08

4 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 28.46

BOTTRILL, Rosa 16 West Vancouver Tra DNS

#121 Women's 200 Meters (Open)
Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track 28.35

2 ALLEN, Soleah 20 Kajaks Track & Field 30.07

JAMES, Sophie 12 Vancouver Olympic DNS

#122 Men's 200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 JANG, Nikolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 24.62  (+1.3) 1(1)

2 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Kajaks Track & Field 25.27  (+0.6) 2(1)

3 BOOTH, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track 25.30  (+0.6) 2(2)

4 NIGAH, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track 25.72  (+1.3) 1(2)

5 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 14 Kajaks Track & Field 25.80  (+1.3) 1(3)

6 SVELANDER, Santos 15 Valley Royals Track 27.64  (+0.6) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 JANG, Nikolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 24.62

2 NIGAH, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track 25.72

3 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 14 Kajaks Track & Field 25.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Kajaks Track & Field 25.27

2 BOOTH, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track 25.30

3 SVELANDER, Santos 15 Valley Royals Track 27.64

#123 Men's 200 Meters (U18)
Wind:  (+0.9)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb 23.30

2 MANDIC, Daniel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 23.58

3 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 16 Vancouver Thunderb 25.48

4 WIGHT, Luke 16 Valley Royals Track 25.91

STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track DNS
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#125 Men's 200 Meters (U20+)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 NISHABOURIAN, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track & 23.41  (+1.4) 2(1)

2 PETERSON, Logan 17 Unattached 23.71  (+1.4) 2(2)

3 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached British C 24.93  (+1.4) 2(3)

4 YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb 25.33  (+1.4) 2(4)

5 GILL, Holden 28 Unattached 25.37  (+1.4) 2(5)

6 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 26.09  (+0.8) 1(1)

7 KHAN, Shayan 27 NorWesters Track & 26.86  (+0.8) 1(2)

ALETHAWY, Ali 27 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

REVOCZI, Tamás 55 Kajaks Track & Field DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 26.09

2 KHAN, Shayan 27 NorWesters Track & 26.86

ALETHAWY, Ali 27 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

REVOCZI, Tamás 55 Kajaks Track & Field DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 NISHABOURIAN, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track & 23.41

2 PETERSON, Logan 17 Unattached 23.71

3 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached British C 24.93

4 YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb 25.33

5 GILL, Holden 28 Unattached 25.37

#127 Boys Shot Put 10 years 2Kg (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WIGHT, Thomas 9 Valley Royals 6.60m 6.11 6.60 FOUL

2 FALSETTO, Roman 10 Vancouver Th 5.64m 5.22 4.81 5.64

3 MILLS, Jake 9 Valley Royals 5.25m 4.84 5.25 4.89

#128 Boys Shot Put 11years 2Kg (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WAI, Austin 11 Kajaks Track 4.55m 4.38 4.55 3.71

2 THOMSON, Alexander 10 Royal City Tr 4.55m 4.55 FOUL 4.30

#129 Boys Shot Put 12 years 3Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BARNARD, Sachin 11 Valley Royals 3.54m 3.54 3.34 3.14

#134 Girls Shot Put 12Years 3Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Anhad 12 Unattached B 9.03m 7.75 7.99 9.03

2 BREWSTER, Sarah 12 Royal City Tr 4.79m 4.79 3.80 4.62

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Th 4.57m 4.57 4.05 4.20

SALVA, Ariah 11 Valley Royals NM
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#135 Girls Shot Put 13years 3Kg (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BASI, Esha 12 Royal City Tr 6.63m 6.07 6.63 6.26

#136 Women's Long Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GRACIA, Mia 14 Royal City Tr 4.21m  (+1.8) FOUL 4.06 (+0.0) 4.21 (+1.8) 4.04 (+1.6) 4.07 (+2.4) FOUL

2 CLARK, Amaya 13 Vancouver Th 3.45m  (+1.9) 2.81 (+0.7) 3.17 (+1.5) FOUL 3.45 (+1.9) 3.29 (+0.0) 3.38 (+2.2)

MAXWELL, Zoe 14 NorWesters T DNS

#137 Women's Long Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track 4.57m  (+2.4) 3.86 (–0.1) 4.26 (+1.1) 4.39 (+0.0) FOUL 4.34 (+0.0) 4.57 (+2.4)

#138 Women's Long Jump (U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PAVAN, Isabella 18 Vancouver Th 4.49m  (–0.4) 4.49 (–0.4) FOUL FOUL 4.45 (+1.8) 4.27 (+0.4) 4.43 (+2.0)

#139 Women's Long Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YOW, Carissa 29 Vancouver Th 4.67m  (+1.8) FOUL 4.67 (+1.8) 4.35 (+1.8) 4.42 (+2.9) 4.61 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.8)

2 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals 4.38m  (+0.1) 4.12 (–0.6) 2.34 (+2.8) FOUL 4.38 (+0.1) 4.33 (–0.4) PASS

#140 Men's Long Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Must 5.04m  (+0.3) 4.78 (–0.1) 4.87 (+1.4) 5.04 (+0.3) 4.55 (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) PASS

#141 Men's Long Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MALO, Kevin 15 Golden Ears 6.07m  (–1.0) FOUL FOUL 5.93 (+0.0) 5.95 (+1.3) FOUL 6.07 (–1.0)

2 WIGHT, Luke 16 Valley Royals 5.25m  (–0.8) 5.25 (–0.8) FOUL FOUL 5.09 (+1.3) FOUL 4.68 (+1.2)

AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 16 Vancouver Th DNS

#143 Men's Long Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track 6.09m  (+0.2) 6.09 (+0.2) 5.62 (+3.8) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Th 5.80m  (+1.9) 5.46 (+0.4) 5.80 (+1.9) 5.69 (+1.1) 5.36 (+0.6) 5.67 (+3.3) 5.62 (+0.1)

#144 Women Shot Put U16 3Kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Talia 14 Unattached B 12.80m 12.80 FOUL FOUL 12.63 FOUL FOUL

2 SANDHU, Laila 13 Kajaks Track 10.98m 10.98 10.18 10.23 10.31 10.34 10.37

3 STEVENS, Tatyanna 13 Unattached B 8.71m 8.16 8.17 8.64 8.37 8.46 8.71

4 HUANG, Eva 14 Kajaks Track 8.17m 7.15 8.17 7.48 7.56 7.33 7.34

5 MAXWELL, Zoe 14 NorWesters T 7.25m 6.79 7.04 7.25 6.55 7.10 6.67
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#145 Women Shot Put U18 3Kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 UDE, Sarah 15 Vancouver Th 9.84m 9.78 9.83 9.80 8.99 9.68 9.84

#146 Women Shot Put Open 4Kg (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals 11.20m 10.12 10.49 9.66 10.64 10.76 11.20

#147 Men Shot Put U16 4Kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Gursher 13 Unattached B 13.80m 13.80 12.90 13.20 12.03 11.96 11.51

2 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Must 10.11m 9.95 9.79 10.01 10.11 9.52

3 SANDHU, Gurmehar 13 Kajaks Track 9.04m 8.52 8.61 9.04 8.91 8.33 8.96

#148 men shot put 5Kg (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Must 8.82m 8.82

#149 Men Shot Put gr11 6Kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MIKACEVICH WARHOLM, Do 16 Royal City Tr 8.05m 7.92 7.77 FOUL 7.98 FOUL 8.05

#150 Men Shot Put U20 6Kg (U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LUNDIE, Declan 18 Kajaks Track 10.24m 9.46 9.34 9.77 10.24 9.83 9.89

#151 Men Shot Put 50-59 years 6Kg (50-59)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CZEKAJLO, Rafal 57 Unattached B 11.09m 10.21 11.09 10.39 FOUL 10.51 FOUL

2 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached B 10.59m 10.01 10.22 10.59 10.05 10.01 9.67

#152 Girls Long Jump (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track 3.11m   (NW) 3.11 2.98 3.04

2 HUSTON, Avery 9 Valley Royals 2.74m   (NW) 2.74 2.35 FOUL

3 SANDER, Rona 9 Kajaks Track 2.37m   (NW) 2.35 2.22 2.37

#153 Girls Long Jump (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Th 3.28m   (NW) 3.21 3.20 3.28

#154 Girls Long Jump (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HAMZE, Tamara 11 Vancouver Th 3.63m   (NW) 3.50 3.53 3.63

2 DAVIS, Ella 10 Vancouver Ol 3.37m   (NW) 3.26 3.37 2.81

3 RILEY, Isabella 10 Valley Royals 2.49m   (NW) 2.41 2.49 FOUL
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#155 Girls Long Jump (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Th 3.35m   (NW) 3.21 3.35 FOUL

2 BOOTH, Hannah 12 Valley Royals 3.06m   (NW) 2.77 2.82 3.06

SALVA, Ariah 11 Valley Royals DNS

#156 Girls Long Jump (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LEUNG, Emeth 12 Kajaks Track 3.73m   (NW) 3.54 3.73 FOUL

#157 Boys Long Jump (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHUTE, Ronin 9 Kajaks Track 2.91m   (NW) 2.91 FOUL 2.51

2 NUNLEY, Zarai 9 Kajaks Track 2.42m   (NW) FOUL 2.42 2.31

#158 Boys Long Jump (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHAN, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track 3.86m   (NW) FOUL 3.68 3.86

2 BUITELAAR, Willem 9 Valley Royals 3.60m   (NW) 3.60 PASS PASS

3 WIGHT, Thomas 9 Valley Royals 3.17m   (NW) 3.17 PASS PASS

4 THOMSON, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track 3.15m   (NW) 3.10 3.15 2.87

5 MILLS, Jake 9 Valley Royals 3.01m   (NW) 2.95 3.01 2.84

6 FALSETTO, Roman 10 Vancouver Th 2.99m   (NW) 2.99 2.98 FOUL

#159 Boys Long Jump (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 10 Kajaks Track 3.64m   (NW) 3.49 FOUL 3.64

2 WARKENTIN, Matthias 10 Valley Royals 3.49m   (NW) 3.49 3.04 3.22

3 TRAINOR, Cristian 11 Vancouver Th 2.92m   (NW) 2.70 2.80 2.92

4 THOMSON, Alexander 10 Royal City Tr 2.57m   (NW) 2.57 2.24 2.11

5 WAI, Austin 11 Kajaks Track 2.53m   (NW) 2.53 FOUL 2.42

REID, Alexander 11 Kajaks Track DNS

#160 Boys Long Jump (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NUNLEY, Braelyn 12 Kajaks Track 3.83m   (NW) 3.26 3.19 3.83

2 KADATARE, Siddharth 11 Kajaks Track 3.74m   (NW) 3.71 3.74 3.35

#161 Boys Long Jump (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 THOMSON, Henry 12 Royal City Tr 3.02m   (NW) 3.02 2.96 2.86

#162 Girls Hammer 12 years 3Kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

GABRI, Anhad 12 Unattached B 30.19m FOUL 30.19 FOUL
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#163 Women Hammer U16 3Kg (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Talia 14 Unattached B 44.22m FOUL 44.22 40.02 FOUL FOUL 41.75

3 TEOLIS, Megan 13 Ocean Athleti 29.88m FOUL FOUL FOUL 19.71 29.88 FOUL

4 HORLOCK, Lily 14 Vancouver Th 29.08m FOUL PASS 26.06 FOUL FOUL 29.08

5 STEVENS, Tatyanna 13 Unattached B 27.65m 20.15 FOUL FOUL 26.96 27.65 FOUL

#164 Women Hammer U18 3Kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WONG, Tammy 16 Vancouver Th 23.81m FOUL 22.31 FOUL FOUL FOUL 23.81

UDE, Sarah 15 Vancouver Th NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#165 Women Hammer 4Kg (U18-U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CURTIS, Lauren 17 Kajaks Track 49.92m FOUL FOUL 45.02 44.44 49.92 FOUL

#166 Women Hammer Open 4Kg (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

EDACHE, Iyoma 27 Vancouver Th DNS

#167 Women's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55

1 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 15 Kajaks Track 1.50m P P P P P P O O O XXX

2 MAXWELL, Zoe 14 NorWesters T 1.30m O O O O XO XXX

#168 Women's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45

1 HANSEN, Bridgette 17 Kajaks Track 1.40m P P P P P O XO XXX

2 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Must 1.35m P P O O XO O XXX

3 SOROKOVSKY, Eleina 16 Langley Must 1.35m P P O O XO XO XXX

#169 Women's High Jump (U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55

1 PAVAN, Isabella 18 Vancouver Th 1.50m O O XO XXX

#171 Men Hammer U16 4Kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Gursher 13 Unattached B 51.33m FOUL FOUL 48.66 FOUL 51.33 FOUL

#172 Men Hammer 5Kg (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MAN, Lawrence 15 Kajaks Track 53.34m 53.34 49.56 47.67 49.94 51.64 50.56

2 LONGLEY, Chase 14 Kajaks Track 48.17m FOUL 44.82 48.17 FOUL FOUL 43.49

3 CURTAIN, Will 16 Vancouver Th 41.88m 41.88 FOUL 38.27 FOUL FOUL 38.76
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#173 Men Hammer 6Kg (U18-U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARRERO, Deven 17 Kajaks Track 61.44m 56.34 FOUL 59.06 52.17 FOUL 61.44

2 MIKACEVICH WARHOLM, Do 16 Royal City Tr 37.33m FOUL 35.71 FOUL FOUL 37.33 FOUL

#174 Men Hammer Open 7.26Kg (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DHEILLY-STURROCK, Matthe 23 Royal City Tr 42.21m 40.37 FOUL FOUL FOUL 42.21 39.55

#175 Women Javelin U16 500g (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HUANG, Eva 14 Kajaks Track 16.68m 16.16 16.66 FOUL FOUL 16.68 FOUL

2 TEOLIS, Megan 13 Ocean Athleti 16.11m 14.11 15.79 15.75 15.74 FOUL 16.11

3 STEVENS, Tatyanna 13 Unattached B 15.28m 13.48 15.28 FOUL 13.43 13.78 12.62

#176 Women Javelin U18 500g (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SOROKOVSKY, Eleina 16 Langley Must 25.91m FOUL 25.91 24.12 24.67 FOUL FOUL

#177 Women Javelin 600g (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TRESNJO, Marlena 17 NorWesters T 21.99m 20.53 21.88 FOUL 21.79 FOUL 21.99

2 VENNESLAND, Audrey 16 NorWesters T 19.40m 19.40 19.25 FOUL 18.10 18.22 16.75

#179 Women Javelin Open 600g (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals 21.18m FOUL 17.98 19.35 19.43 20.74 21.18

#180 Men Javelin U16 600g (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BOOTH, Jesse 13 Valley Royals 24.23m 24.23 22.29 FOUL FOUL 20.28 16.78

#181 Men Javelin U18 700g (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAJARUNAS, Martynas 16 Royal City Tr 62.77m 62.77 59.83 53.62 FOUL 54.84 FOUL

2 MIKACEVICH WARHOLM, Do 16 Royal City Tr 35.15m 30.30 31.53 34.47 34.47 FOUL 35.15

#182 Men Javelin U20 800g (U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARRERO, Deven 17 Kajaks Track 47.13m 44.28 44.05 43.51 44.05 47.13 40.39

2 MAN, James 18 Kajaks Track 35.09m 31.67 35.09 35.02 31.76 33.76 34.97

3 LUNDIE, Declan 18 Kajaks Track 26.69m 25.86 26.69 23.62 23.64 PASS PASS

#183 Men Javelin Open 800g (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DHEILLY-STURROCK, Matthe 23 Royal City Tr 40.83m 40.82 40.83 40.25 40.73 FOUL FOUL
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#184 Girls Discus 12 yrs 750g (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Anhad 12 Unattached B 26.90m 24.75 26.90 24.87

#185 Women discus U16 1Kg (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 STEVENS, Tatyanna 13 Unattached B 26.35m 22.29 23.05 24.61 FOUL 26.35 FOUL

2 TEOLIS, Megan 13 Ocean Athleti 19.30m 17.26 12.58 FOUL 16.61 19.30 16.13

3 HUANG, Eva 14 Kajaks Track 17.44m 16.21 15.51 17.44 14.05 15.40 14.75

#189 Men discus U16 1Kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GABRI, Gursher 13 Unattached B 44.55m FOUL 39.41 41.09 44.55 42.54 40.07

2 LONGLEY, Chase 14 Kajaks Track 42.69m FOUL 40.65 FOUL FOUL 36.70 42.69

3 BOOTH, Jesse 13 Valley Royals 23.42m 23.42 FOUL PASS PASS PASS PASS

#190 Men discus 1.5Kg (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SANDHU, Gurmehar 13 Kajaks Track 21.86m 20.75 21.08 18.99 21.12 21.07 21.86

#192 Men Discus 50-59 years 1.5Kg (50-59)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CZEKAJLO, Rafal 57 Unattached B 35.49m FOUL 35.09 33.62 35.49 33.49 FOUL

2 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached B 33.18m 31.31 31.35 32.40 31.74 FOUL 33.18

#193 Men Discus 60-69 years 1Kg (60-69)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KOSIERB, Marcel 65 Unattached B 37.17m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 37.17 FOUL

#194 Men's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70

1 NIGAH, Harveer 14 Valley Royals 1.65m O P O O O O XXO XO XXX

2 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 14 Langley Must 1.50m P P P O O X XX

#195 Men's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 BRENT, Alec 16 Vancouver Th 1.95m O XO O XO XXX

#196 Men's High Jump (U20)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70

1 HORLOCK, Brayden 18 Vancouver Th 1.65m O XO XXX

#197 Men's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.18 2.21 2.24

1 CHATTEN, Eric 25 Kajaks Track 2.21m P P P P O O XXO XXO XO XXX

2 WANNIARACHCHI, Kiran 19 Kajaks Track 2.00m O XO XXO XO XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
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#197 Men's High Jump (Open) (cont'd)
3 MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Th 1.55m P P P XXO XO XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.18 1.20 1.30

4 PETER, Heinz 74 Unattached B 1.18m O O O XO XO XXX
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